JEFFERSON PARISH BID FOR: TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LI PURCHASING DEPT MAINT & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WES 200 DERBIGNY ST. SUITE 4400 GRETNA, LA 70053 JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE (Owner to provide name and address of owner) AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIO Owner to provide name of project and other Identifying informations The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has earefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and families as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by:

Jefferson Parish Department of Traffic Engineering and dated: if haver to provide name of entity preparing hidding documents.) TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid." but not alternates) the sum of two million five hundred fifty-six thousand one hundre fifty: 40/1005 Thollars (5) 2,556, 150.40 ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump som of Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of NAME OF BIDDER: Preferred Electric Inc. ADDRESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 9060, New LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: Jeffrey Riemann NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER Secretary Treasurer SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER 44: DATE: 11/7/17

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid hond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LSA-RS 38,2218. A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form.
 The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38 2212(B)5.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMREVISED PER ADDENDUM #2

Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST, STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
[Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid			FOR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR,
REF NO.	DUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	
1	24.00	MO	54,000	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
<u> </u>		WO .	131)000	1,296,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0020 - TRAFFIC C Jefferson Parish	ONTROL - POLICE E	DETAIL This line item will be billed to
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	50.00	HR	50.00	2,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0030 - NIGHT RUN	S, EAST AND WEST	BANK (MONTHLY)
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3	100.00	HR	80.00	8,000.00
				0,700,700
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0040 - SUPERVISOR SUBCONTRACTORS FO	R FOR OVERSIGHT A	ND COORDINATION WHEN USING APPROVED
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity limes Unit Price)
4	2,000 00	HR	50.00	100,000.00
REF NO.	All.#_ /	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AN FOR SPECIAL WORK-ORDERS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	5,000 00	HR	42.00	210,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0060 - LABOR - ME	CHANIC FOR SPECIA	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	1,000 00	HR	28.00	28,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid Alt.#_	0070 - LABOR - LA		
7	500.00		UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
·	300.00	HR	35.00	17,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0080 - LABOR - EQ	UIPMENT OPERATOR	(CDL) FOR SPECIAL WORK-ORDERS
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	200.00	HR	45.00	9,000.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMREVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGHY ST, STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
[Owner to provide name and address of owner]

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0090 - BUCKET TE	RUCK WITH TOOLS A	AND EQUIPMENT HECESSARY TO UNDERTAKE WORK IN
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	CONJUNCTION WITH	THE REPAIR AND	MAINTENANCE OF A STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	2,000.00	HR	5.00	10,000.00
DECORIOTION	X Base Bid	0100 - BACKHOE A	AND LOADER COMBIN	ATION (IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	DIRECT COST)		(1) WHITE EQUIPMENT WITH BE CHARGED AT
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
10	1,000.00	HR	10.00	10,000.00
	X Base Bid	0110 - TRUCK MON	RTED CRAME (TE P	ENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_	DIRECT COST)		enter, Eyetrick; with DE Chartel Al
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
11	1,000.00	HR	10.00	10,000.00
	X Base Bid	0120 - CERVICE T	DUGY FOULDERS III	
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_	WORK IN CONTINCT	NOCK EQUIPPED WI	TH TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO UNDERTAKE
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AIR AND MAINTENANCE OF A STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM
12	5,000 00	HR	2.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	0,000		2.00	10,000.00
	- ·			
	IIXI Baco Did			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid		RUCK (IF RENTED,	EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
	Alt.#	DIRECT COST)	RUCK (IF RENTED,	EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
REF NO.	Alt.#	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	Alt.#	DIRECT COST)		
REF NO.	Alt.#	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO.	Alt.#	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO.	QUANTITY 100.00	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO.	Alt.# QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG	UNIT PRICE 50.00 DADER TRANSPORT	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG DIRECT COST)	UNIT PRICE 50. 00 DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO.	QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LO DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE 50.00 DADER TRANSPORT	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO.	QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25.00	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LO DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR	UNIT PRICE SO. 00 DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. 00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14	Alt.#	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRI	UNIT PRICE SO. 00 DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. 00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_ QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25 00 Base Bid Alt.#_	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRIDIRECT COST)	UNIT PRICE DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE 50.00 ESSOR (IF RENTED,	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION: REF NO.	Alt.#_ QUANTITY 100.00 X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 25.00 X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY QUANTITY	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRI DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. 00 ESSOR (IF RENTED,	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_ QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25 00 Base Bid Alt.#_	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRIDIRECT COST)	UNIT PRICE DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE 50.00 ESSOR (IF RENTED,	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 15	QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25.00 Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25.00	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LO DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRI DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR HR	UNIT PRICE SO. OO DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. OO ESSOR (IF RENTED, UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (50.00
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 15	Alt.#_ QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25 00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 10 00 Base Bid Alt.#_ OUANTITY OUA	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LO DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRI DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR HR	UNIT PRICE SO. OO DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. OO ESSOR (IF RENTED, UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 15	QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25.00 Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25.00	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LO DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRI DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR HR	UNIT PRICE SO. OO DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. OO ESSOR (IF RENTED, UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (50.00
REF NO. 13 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 14 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 15	Alt.#_ QUANTITY 100.00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 25 00 Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 10 00 Base Bid Alt.#_ OUANTITY OUA	DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0140 - BACKHOE/LG DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0150 - AIR COMPRI DIRECT COST) UNIT OF MEASURE HR 0160 - WELDING MA	UNIT PRICE SO. OO DADER TRANSPORT UNIT PRICE SO. OO ESSOR (IF RENTED, UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5,000.00 IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1,250.00 EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (50.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMREVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING DEPT GRETNA, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner) TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF **JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL** AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

	IV need nie			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid			RER SHALL BE PAID AS PER LINE ITEM, COST PER
	Alt.#	FOOT, FOR ANY BO	DRING IN EXCESS OF	50 FEET.
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
17	2,500.00	LF	12.00	30,000.00
	X Base Bid	****		
DESCRIPTION:	岸		MER - PER HOUR (IF	RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
CRA	Alt.#	DIRECT COST)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
18	10.00	HR	10.00	100.00
	X Base Bid	0190 - HTTLITY &	ND/OP POLE TRATIE	R (IF RENTED, EQUIPMENT WILL BE CHARGED AT
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	DIRECT COST)	WOTOR FULL TRAILIE	R (IF RENIED, EQUIPMENT WILL SE CHARGED AT
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	THUR BRIDE	
19	2,000.00		5.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
19	2,000.001	HR	3.00	(0,000,00
 				
	X Base Bid	0200 - GROUP REL	AMPMENT, MORE THA	N PIVE (5) LAMPS
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_			
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
20	500.00	EA	15.00	7.500.00
	300.00		13.00	(1200.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0210 - LEANING P	OLES NEEDING MINI	MAL ADJUSTMENT
DESCRIPTION.	Alt.#			
REF NO.	DUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
21	350 00	EA	75.00	26,250.00
				<u> </u>
	[V] 5			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid		GHTING STANDARD W	
	Alt.#_	30 FOOT FLUTED A	LUMINUM POLE, BLACI	C. DOUBLE ARM, CLAMSHELL BASE ASSEMBLY
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
22	7.00	EA	20,550.00	143,850.00
	X Base Bid			
DESCRIPTION:	1		GHTING STANDARD W	
	Alt.#			SINGLE ARM, CLAMSHELL BASE ASSEMBLY
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
23	1.00	EA	117,325.00	17,325.00
		930m === 0 v		
1	X Base Bid	ATAO - INITIADO	PURTING CREATER	
DESCRIPTION:	∏Alt.#			FOOT FLUTED ALUMINUM FOLE, BLACK,
REF NO				AGE CATALOG #RTA-FL-1055304-T3.5X7.5-BK,
	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity timils Unit Price)
24	6.00	EA	118,000,00	08,000,00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMREVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00120660

TO: <u>JEFFERSON PARISH</u> PURCHASING DEPT 200 DERBIGNY ST, STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner) TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF **JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL** AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DECORURTION.	X Base Bid	0250 - UNITED L	IGHTING STANDARD 3	0 FOOT FLUTED ALUMINUM POLE, BLACK,
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			CKAGE CATALOG #RTA-FL-1055304-T3.5-BK,
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
25	1.00	EA	14,500.00	14,500.00
	X Base Bid	0260 - UNITED I	IGHTING STANDARD W	ACUINCTON CTVIP
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			K, SINGLE ARM, CLAMSHELL BASE ASSEMBLY
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
26	2.00	EA	16,000.00	32,000.00
			114	
	X Base Bid	0270 00000000		
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_			UTED ALUMINUM POLE, BLACK
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	T TOP ASSEMBLY PA	
27	7.00	EA	14,960.00	Unit PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 34,720.00
	7.00	LA	7,780.00	ST, 120.00
	m			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid			UTED ALUMINUM POLE, BLACK,
	Alt.#		ASSEMBLY PACKAGE	CATALOG #D2125.188-12/TBK
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
28	2 00	EA	4,440.00	8,880.00
DECODIO	X Base Bid	0290 - DYNAMIC/F	MERLUX 12 FOOT FLI	JTED ALUMINUM POLE, BLACK
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			#CATALOG D2125.188-12/TBK
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
29	1.00	EA	4,650,00	4650.00
	X Base Bid	0300 - HOLOPHANE	30 FOOT FLUTED AS	INITIAL POLE
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_			ASSEMBLY PACKAGE, CATALOG
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
30	2.00	EA	16,500.00	33.000.00
			10,000,00	7,5,000,00
1	X Base Bid			
DESCRIPTION:	7		30 FOOT ALUMINUM	
REF NO.	QUANTITY QUANTITY			SSEMBLY PACKAGE, CATALOG
31	2.00	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
- 31	2.00	EA	10,500.00	21,000.00
i i				
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0326 - HOLOPHANE	16 FOOT FLUTED AL	UMINUM POLE,
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid			JUMINUM POLE, GE CATALOG #DWA16 F5J 20 P00 ABG BK
REF NO.			TOP ASSEMBLY PACKA	· ·

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMREVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0330 - HOLOPHANE		
	Alc.#		SSEMBLY PACKAGE	CATALOG #DWA 16 F5J 20 P08BK
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Drut Price)
33	1.00	EA	12,000.00	12,000.00
	X Base Bid	0340 - HOLOPHANE	16 FOOT FLUTED	ALUMINUM POLE
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			CATALOG #DWA 16 F5J 20 P05 ABG BE.
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quentity times Unit Price)
34	2.00	EA	3,600.00	7,200.00
			3,000.00	1,200,00
	ID2			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0350 - HOLOPHANE		•
	Alt.#		SSEMBLY PACKAGE	CATALOG #DWA 16 F5J 20 P07 ABG BK
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
35	2.00	EA	3,600.00	7,200.00
	X Base Bid	0360 - HOLOPHANE	14 FOOT FLITTED A	ALIMINIDA DOLE
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_			CATALOG #DWA 14 F5J 20 P08 ABG BK
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	
36	2.00	EA	5.500.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		4,1	1, 700,00	11,000,00
	[m]			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0370 - HOLOPHANE		
	Alt.#	BLACK, POST TOP AS	SEMBLY PACKAGE (CATALOG #ZDW14F412CADADGH
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
37	2.00	EA	5,500,00	11,000,00
	X Base Bid	03B0 = HOLOPHANE	LED POST TOP FTY	Tipe.
DESCRIPTION:	∏ Alt:#	AWDE 100 5K AS MB		110/121
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	That boing syrramon to solve a
38	5 00	EA	1.600.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			1,400,000	0,000
	[Fi]			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bld	0390 - HOLOPHANE		TURE:
	Alt.#	AWDE 100 4K AS M	B 3 N S B H PCS	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
39	5.00	EA	1,600.00	8,000.00
	X Base Bid	0400 - HOLOPHANE	ER POST TOD ETV	TIRE.
DESCRIPTION:	NIE.#	AWDE 100 4K AS M I		10021
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	HAIT BOICE CYTTUS
40	5.00	EA		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	3.00	LA	1600.00	8,000.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM REVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM BId# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST, STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

	· —		<u>. </u>	
	X Base Bid	0410 HOLOPHANE	LED COBRA TYPE F	IXTURE
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	ATB260BLEDE10 48	0 R2 NR	
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
41	5.00	EA	900,00	4,500.00
	1		100,00	4,300100
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid		LED MONGOOSE TYP	E FIXTURE:
	Alt.#	MGLED 7 4K AS F	L V Z PCSS P3	
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
42	5.00	EA	1,600.00	8,000.00
			•	
	X Base Bid	0430 - COOPER III	GHTING LED TYPE F	IYTIDD-
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	OVHBO4LEDEUT3AAP		IXIONE
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION [Quantity times Unit Price]
43	5 00	EA		
40	300	<u> </u>	1,200.00	6,000.00
DECCRIPTION.	X Base Bid	0440 - COOPER LI	GHTING LED TYPE F	IXTURE:
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	OVHB04LEDE8T3AAP		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
44	5 00	EA	1,200.00	6,000.00
h	·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	X Base Bid			
DESCRIPTION:			GHTING LED TYPE F	IXTURE:
	Alt.#	VSTE07LEDEUT2SAP		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
45	5.00	EA	1,900.00	9,500,00
	X Base Bid	0460 - COOPER LIT	GHTING LED TYPE F	TYTIRE.
DESCRIPTION:	Alc:#	VSTE07LEDE8T2SAP		
REF NO.	YTITIALID	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	THE SOLET EXTERIOR (Seconds of the Co.
46	5.00	EA EA	2,000,00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
40	3.00	EA .	12,000,00	10,000.00
	I —			
DESCRIPTION	X Base Bid	0470 - COOPER LI	GHTING LED TYPE:F	IXTURE
DESCRIPTION:	Alc.#_	NAV-AE-03-E-UNV-	T3R-10K-4-AP	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
47	5 00	EA	800,00	4,000.00
			1 000100	77
	[T]			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid		ring 14 FOOT FLUT	
	Alt:#		SSEMBLY PACKAGE C	ATALOG #
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
48	1.00	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM REVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING DEPT 200 DERBIGNY ST, STE 4400 GRETNA, LA 70053 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF **JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL** AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

	17			
DESCRIPTION	X Base Bid		G LIGHTING 14 FOO ASSEMBLY PACKAGE	T FLUTED ALUMINUM POLE
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	
49	2.00	EA	2,300.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	2.00		2,500,00	4,600.00
	162			
DESCRIPTION	X Base Bid			T FLUTED ALUMINUM POLE
	Alt.#		ASSEMBLY PACKAGE	CATALOG #3912FP4
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
50	2.00	EA	4,200,00	8,400.00
,				
	X Base Bid	0510 - LED PHOTO	CONTROL ACIIITY	
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	DLL127 120-277V		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	High bodge everydom (a
51	50.00	EA	26.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
			20,00	(/300,00
	152			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0520 - LED PHOTO	CONTROL ACUITY	
	Alt.#	DLL127 480V FAIL	ON	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
52	50.00	EA	26.00	1,300.00
	X Base Bid	0530 - H S ARCH	ITECTURAL & SUN V	
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			BREAKAWAY-COUPLINGS-XPY-1 (6FT) -
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE		
53	2.00	EA	2,000.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Guantity times Unit Price)
	1.00	K/A	2,000100	4,000.00
	.			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid		ITECTURAL & SUN V	
	Alt.#	REV.3/175B-RTA-3	084(,250)-PT-VBD-	BREAKAWAY-COUPLINGS-XPY-2-180(12FT)-
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times limit Price)
54	2.00	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00
	X Base Bid	0550 - CE LICUTI	NG SOLUTIONS LED	
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_	ERS2525E140DBLCK	NG SOLUTIONS LED	TYPE FIXTURE:
REF NO.	GUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	I HAVE TOWN	
55	2.00	EA	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	2.00	<u> </u>	900,00	1,800.00
	lee lee			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0560 - HUBBELL PO	OWER SYSTEMS HELIC	CAL SCREW-IN FOUNDATION
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	CATALOG NUMBER TI	1121751	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
56	2.00	EA	400,00	800, 00
				0-0,00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMEVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM

Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING DEPT 200 DERBIGNY ST, STE 4400 GRETNA, LA 70053 [Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices, Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: Same Bid 0570 - CRYSTAL LIGHTING CORP - ECLE: LLC INDUCTION EXTERIOR PCST TOP PIXTURE CATALOG S VL-CLP-ACRN-100 IND-XX-PA-12CV-27TV-SP LIGHT PRICE LIGHT PRICE EXTENSION (QUARITY PERSS LIGHT PRICE) LIGHT PRICE EXTE		III	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) DESCRIPTION: REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY DIMS UNIT PRIC	DESCRIPTION:				
ST SOO EA 750.00 3,750.				P-ACRN-100 IND-XX-	PA-120V-277V-SP
DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0580 - CRYSTAL LIGHTING CORP - EGLE' LLC INDUCTION EXTERIOR POOT TOP FIXTURE CATALOG # VL-CLP-ACRN-150 IND-XX-PA-120V-277V-SP		1			
CATALOG # VL-CLP-ACEN-150 IND-XX-PA-120V-277V-SP REF NO. QUANTITY UNTO F MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE LEAVE PACED NO. BASE BID NO. STANDARD PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) Sabe Bid	5/	5 00	EA	150.00	3,750.00
CATALOG # VL-CLP-ACEN-150 IND-XX-PA-120V-277V-SP REF NO. QUANTITY UNTO F MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE LEAVE PACED NO. BASE BID NO. STANDARD PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) Sabe Bid		1			
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT P	SECCEIPTION	X Base Bid	0580 CRYSTAL	LIGHTING CORP - EG	LE' LLC INDUCTION EXTERIOR POST TOP FIXTURE
ESCRIPTION:	ESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			
Secription:	REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION: Alc. # PRICING BLANK) THE COST OF ANY OTHER MISCELLANBOUS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) 59 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 ESCRIPTION: Alc. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0620 - LABOR - ELECTRICIAN LICENSED, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0610 - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT Price) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT Price) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: Alc. # UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE) ESCRIPTION: UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY EMPS UNIT PRICE)	58	5.00	EA	750,00	
AIC. # PRICING BLANK) THE COST OF AITY OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REF NO. OUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) S9					
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price)		X Base Bid	0590 - NON-RIDAL	ALE TIEM (FOR BIDD	INC DIDDOCEC DI PACE (parm
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) 59 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0610 - LABOR - SUPERVISOR LICENSED, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMBS Unit Price) 61 500.00 HR 50.00 25,000.00 DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0620 - LABOR - ELECTRICIAN LICENSED, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMBS Unit Price) 62 500.00 HR 40.00 21,000.00 DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0630 - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMBS Unit Price) 63 500.00 HR 20.00 14,000.00 DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMBS Unit Price) 64 500.00 HR 35.00 17,500.00 DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMBS Unit Price) 65 500.00 HR 35.00 17,500.00	JESCRIPTION:	Alc.#			
Secription:	REF NO.				
DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE	59				
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		1		0,00	0.00
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt. # UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		V 2000 201			
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) DESCRIPTION: Base Bid O620 - LABOR - ELECTRICIAN LICENSED, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) DESCRIPTION: Base Bid O630 - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: Alt.# UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) AS 500.00 HR 28.00 L4,000.00 DESCRIPTION: Alt.# UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) BESCRIPTION: Alt.# UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY LIMES UNIT PRICE)	ESCRIPTION:			SUPERVISOR LICENSE	D, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION
SOURCE STENSION (Quantity times unit Price)			PROJECTS		
DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0620 - LABOR - ELECTRICIAN LICENSED, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0630 - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0650 - LABOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) RESCRIPTION: Alt. H			UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt.# PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: Base Bid O630 - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: Base Bid O640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: Base Bid O640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: Alt.# UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) Base Bid O640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Base Bid O650 - LABOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price)	61	500 00	HR	50.00	25,000.00
Solution	ESCRIPTION:			LECTRICIAN LICENSE	ED, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION
DESCRIPTION: State Bid OGSO - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0630 - LABOR - MECHANIC, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: Base Bid 0640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ESCRIPTION: Alt.#_ REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	62	500.00	HR	42.00	
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION [Quantity times Unit Price] 63 500.00 HR 28.06 [4,000.00 DESCRIPTION: Alt.#_ REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 64 500.00 HR 35.00 [7,500.00 ESCRIPTION: Alt.#_ REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 65 Alt.#_ REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price) CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price)					
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: X Base Bid 0640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) DESCRIPTION: X Base Bid 0650 - LABOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: X Base Bid 0650 - LABOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: X Base Bid 0650 - LABOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DESCRIPTION: UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		X Base Bid	0630 - 1.ABOR - M	PCHANTE FOR MEN 1	MCTALLANTON AND CONCENTION OF THE
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 1	ESCRIPTION:	=		Donate, For NEW 1	MOINDEALLOW WAS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Solution	REF NO.		UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TIMIT DRICE EXTENSION IO AND DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPTION: Sase Bid 0640 - LABOR - LABORER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 64 500 00 HR 35.00 17,500.00 ESCRIPTION: Alt.#_ REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (QUANTITY times Unit Price)	63	500.00			
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 835.00 17,500.00 ESCRIPTION: Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)				20.00	1-1,000,00
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) Base Bid 0650 - LABOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		V 200 213			
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 64 500 00 HR 35.00 17,500.00 DESCRIPTION: Alt.# REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	ESCRIPTION:	I =	0640 - LABOR - L	ABORER, FOR NEW IN	ISTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
64 500 00 HR 35.00 17, 500.00 ESCRIPTION: Alt.# UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
ESCRIPTION: Alt.# UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	54	500 00	HR	15.00	17,500.00
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times that Price)					
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
REF NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	il. de	X Base Bid	0650 - LABOR EOU	IPMENT OPERATOR F	OR NEW INSTALLATION AND COMSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
The state of the s	ESCRIPTION:	=	0650 - LABOR EQU	IPMENT OPERATOR, F	OR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
	ESCRIPTION:	Alt.H_			

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM REVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST, STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

	X Base Bid	0660 13000 000	D DELLUSTRY CATE HAT	ERIAL PICKUP FROM WAREHOUSE, FOR NEW
DESCRIPTION	· Alt.#		D CONSTRUCTION PRO	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
66	100.00	HR	35.00	3,500.00
			39:00	3,500.00
DESCRIPTION	X Base Bid	0670 - QUAZITE I	BOX 12" X 12", FOR	NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
67	100.00	EA	150.00	15,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0680 - QUAZITE E	30X 11" X 17", FOR	NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
68	100.00	EA	180.00	(8,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid	0690 - WIRE TERM	INALS, FOR NEW IN	STALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
REF NO.				
ner NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
69	100.00	EA	2.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 200.00
7.7.	100.00	EA	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
69 DESCRIPTION:	100.00 X Base Bid Alt.#_	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION
DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 70 DESCRIPTION: REF NO.	X Base Bid Alt.#	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS UNIT OF MEASURE EA	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS UNIT PRICE GO. OO ER BREAKAWAY, FOR UNIT PRICE	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (,000.00 NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 70 DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 100.00 X Base Bid Alt.#	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0710 - FUSE HOLD	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS UNIT PRICE GO.OO ER BREAKAWAY, FOR	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 6,000.00
DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 70 DESCRIPTION: REF NO.	X Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY 100 00 X Base Bid Alt.#_ QUANTITY	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0710 - FUSE HOLD UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0720 - DISCONNEC AND CONSTRUCTION	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS UNIT PRICE GO. OO ER BREAKAWAY, FOR UNIT PRICE SS. OO T STAINLESS STEEL PROJECTS	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (,000.00 NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 8,500.00 (FUSABLE) 600V, FOR NEW INSTALLATION
DESCRIPTION: REF ND. 70 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 71 DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 100 00 X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 100.00 X Base Bid Alt.# Alt.#_ Alt.#_	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0710 - FUSE HOLD UNIT OF MEASURE EA	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS UNIT PRICE GO.OO ER BREAKAWAY, FOR UNIT PRICE SS.OO T STAINLESS STEEL	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (FUSABLE) 600V, FOR NEW INSTALLATION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 70 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 71 DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 100.00 X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 100.00 X Base Bid Alt.# QUANTITY 100.00	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0710 - FUSE HOLD UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0720 - DISCONNEC AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT OF MEASURE EA	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS UNIT PRICE GO. OO ER BREAKAWAY, FOR UNIT PRICE S. OO T STAINLESS STEEL PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 1000.00	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (,000.00 NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 8,500.00 (FUSABLE) 600V, FOR NEW INSTALLATION
DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 70 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 71 DESCRIPTION: REF NO. 72	X Base Bid Alt.#	EA 0700 - NON FUSAB PROJECTS UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0710 - FUSE HOLD UNIT OF MEASURE EA 0720 - DISCONNEC AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT OF MEASURE EA	LE BREAKAWAY HOLDS UNIT PRICE GO. OO ER BREAKAWAY, FOR UNIT PRICE S. OO T STAINLESS STEEL PROJECTS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 1000.00	200.00 ER, FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (FUSABLE) 600V, FOR NEW INSTALLATION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (FUSABLE) 600V, FOR NEW INSTALLATION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) (0,000,000

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORMREVISED PER ADDENDUM # 2 UNIT PRICE FORM Bid# 50-00120660

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPT
200 DERBIGNY ST. STE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

TWO YEAR CONTRACT FOR STREET LIGHTING MAINT. & REPAIRS FOR EAST & WEST BANK OF JEFFERSON PARISH & JEAN LAFITTE, AS WELL AS OTHER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS &

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid			T, FITTINGS AND GLUE, FOR NEW INSTALLATION
	Alt.#_	AND CONSTRUCTION	PROJECTS	
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
74	1,000 00	FT	1,25	1,250.00
,				
	X Base Bid	0750 SCHEDULE	30 PVC 2". CONDUI	T, FITTINGS AND GLUE, FOR NEW INSTALLATION
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_	AND CONSTRUCTION		The state of the s
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
75	1,000.00	FT	1,50	1,500,00
			<u>-il</u>	
	X Base Bid			
DESCRIPTION:			OUNT CONTROLLER,	FOR NEW INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION
	Alt.#	PROJECTS		
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
76	10.00	EA	,000.00	10,000.00
<u> </u>				
	X Base Bid	0770 - PICK UP OF	KNOCKED DOWN PO	LES FOR MAJOR ROADWAYS, WITHIN 24 HOURS
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#	FOLLOWING NOTIFIC		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF NEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
77	1 00	JOB	650.00	650.00
			1030300	
	X Base Bid			
DESCRIPTION:				LES FOR RESIDENTIAL AREAS, WITHIN 24 HOURS
REF NO.	Alt.#	FOLLOWING NOTIFIC		
78	QUANTITY	UNIT OF HEASURE	450,00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
70	1.00	JOB	T30,00	450.00
DESCRIPTION	X Base Bid	0790 - OVERTIME R	ATE, TO BE USED	WITH LABOR RATE LINES 4.5.6.7, AND 8 FOR
DESCRIPTION:	Alc.#_			STREET LIGHTING, TO BE DONE ON WEEFENDS AND/OR
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
79	1.00	HR	1.4	(.4p
	X Base Bid	0000 0000000000000000000000000000000000		
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#_	0800 - SCHEDULE 9	0 PVC 2", 90 DEG	REE ELBOW
REF NO.	QUANTITY			
80		UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
00	1 00	EA	24.00	24.00
DESCRIPTION:	Base Bid			
DESCRIPTION:	Alt.#			
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
				3 THE 1 THE
				1



Insurance Document Management System 3.0

Bond Number: SLA17950627

Contractor Information Principal: Preferred Electric Inc.

Address: PO Box 9060 New Iberia Louisiana 70562 United States

Owner/Obligee Information

Bond Form: Bid Bond in accordance with Contract Specifications

Owner/Obligee: Jefferson Parish

Address: 200 Derbigny Street Gretna Louisiana 70053 United States

Bond Information

Surety: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Bid Date: 11/7/2017

Estimated Contract Price: 4000000 Time For Completion: 24 months

Liquidated Damages: 200
Estimated Work On Hand:
Amount of Bid Security: 5%

Contract # or IFB #: 50-00120660

Description of Job: Bid Number 50-00120660, Two (2) Year Contract for Street Lighting Maintenance and Repairs for the East and West Bank of Jefferson Parish and the Town of Jean Lafitte, as well as other Electrical Installations and Repairs on a Parish-

Wide Basis

Job Breakdown:

Electronic Bidding Information

Bid Security Percentage: 5 **Bid Security Maximum:**

Owner Assigned Contractor Number: 25666

Primary Agency:

BancorpSouth Insurance Services, Inc.

Power of Attorney Limited to: No Stated Limit

Executed

Entered By: Jim E. Brashier - 11/7/2017 11:20:58 AM ET

Approved & Executed By:

Jim E. Brashier

Jim E. Brashier (Signed: 07-Nov-2017 11:21 AM EST (UTC-05:00))

Signature Information

Know all men by these presents that The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a Corporation

duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, are held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by this transmission. The surety agrees to waive the Statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.

© **S2000**, Inc.

Document ID: S2000-1000929734



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Preferred Electric, Inc.
P.O. Box 9060
New Iberia, LA 70560

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 62 Maple Avenue Keene, NH 03431

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Jefferson Parish 200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400 Gretna, LA 70053 This document has important legal consequences.

Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BOND AMOUNT:

Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid-----

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Bid Number 50-00120660

Two (2) Year Contract for Street Lighting Maintenance and Repairs for the East and West Bank of Jefferson Parish and the Town of Jean Lafitte, as well as other Electrical Installations and Repairs on a Parish-Wide Basis

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this

7th

day of

November

2017

()Ur

Preferred Electric, Inc

(Contractor as Principal)

(Seal)

(Title)

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

(Titla)

Dewey Elise Brashier , Attorney-In-Fact

kouisiana Resident Countersigning Agen

Charles E. Reagin, III

BancorpSouth Insurance Services, Inc.

4041 Essen Lane, Ste. 400 Baton Rouge, LA 70809

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 7845407

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS. That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mulual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Christopher H. Boone; David Fortenberry; Dewey Elise Brashier; Jim E. Brashier; Kathleen B. Scarborough; Kimberly B. Barhum; Loren Richard Howell Jr.; Mary J. Norval; R. T. Jones; Sharon Tuten; Susan Skrmetta; Troy P. Wagener

all of the city of Biloxi , state of MS each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seat, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 25th day of July 2017



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 95

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

On this 25th day of July 2017, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia. Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastello, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president. and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

i, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this ___7th__day of ____



Renee C. Llewenyn, Assistant Secretary

138 of 300

I-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day

confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney

0

Cal

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

Preferred Electric Inc.
INCORPORATED.
AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF Preferred Electric Tuc. INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON 11/6/2017 A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT WAS:
RESOLVED THAT JEFFLY CENANY, BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-INFACT OF THE CORPORATION WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS AND TRANSACTIONS WITH THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS, SURETIES, CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE ALL PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING, APPROVING, CONFIRMING, AND ACCEPTING EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-INFACT.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR RESCINDED. SECRETARY-TREASURER 11 6/17 DATE

Public Works Bid Affidavit Instructions

- Affidavit is supplied as a courtesy to Affiants, but it is the responsibility of the affiant to insure the affidavit they submit to Jefferson Parish complies, in both form and content, with federal, state and parish laws.
- Affidavit must be signed by an authorized representative of the entity or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affidavit must be notarized or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Notary must sign name, print name, and include bar/notary number, or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affiant MUST select either A or B when required or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affiants who select choice A must include an attachment or the affidavit will not be accepted.
- If both choice A and B are selected, the affidavit will not be accepted.
- Affidavit marked N/A will not be accepted.
- It is the responsibility of the Affiant to submit a new affidavit if any additional campaign contributions are made after the affidavit is executed but prior to the time the council acts on the matter.

Instruction sheet may be omitted when submitting the affidavit

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana

PARISH/COUNTY OF Theria

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: Urffred
Ziemann, (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorized Secretary Treasurer of Preferred Electric Inc. (Entity),
the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-0012060, to the Parish of
Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or
/	or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.

Choice B _____ there are NO campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Updated: 02.27.2014

BID NO.: 50-00120660 AF Page 2 of 4

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.
Choice B	There are <u>NO</u> debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

Updated: 02.27.2014

BID NO.: 50-00120660 AF Page 3 of 4

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.

(3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2)

Signature of Affiant

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

S 9500 Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires at death

Form W-9 (Rev. December 2014)

(Rev. December 2014)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

HACHILL	Troscribo do vido												
1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank. Preferred Electric Inc.													
ge 2.	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above												
Print or type Specific Instructions on page	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the foll ☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☑ S Corporation single-member LLC ☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; che the tax classification of the single-member owner.	n Partnership Scorporation, P=partnersl	ship ☐ Trust/estate partnership) ▶				4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any) Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)						
ᇫ을	☐ Other (see Instructions) ►	(Applies to accounts maintained outside the l									U.S.)		
票	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	Requester's name and address (optional)											
ĕ	P.O. Box 9060												
S	6 City, state, and ZIP code												
See	New Iberia, LA 70562												
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)						_		_				
Par													
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name	e given on line 1 to avo	bic	Soc	cial s	ecurity	y n	umbe	_				
packu	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security numl nt allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions	ber (SSN). However, fo	ora										П
entitie	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a nu	umber, see How to get	a		ΙI	- '	-			-			
	page 3.			or			•		_	_			
Note.	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 a	and the chart on page.	4 for	Em	ploy	er iden	tif	icatio	ากน	mbe	95		٦
guidel	ines on whose number to enter.	and the entire on page	7 101										า์
				7	2	- 1	۱	1 !	5 1	0	5 2	1	
Par	II Certification												
Under	penalties of perjury, I certify that:												
1. The	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification numb	er (or I am waiting for	a numb	er to	o be	issuec	d t	o mel	: an	d			
											I D-		
Se	 I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a fallure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and 								l am				
3. I at	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and												
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt	t from FATCA reporting	g is con	rect.									
Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions on page 3.													
Sign Signature of Here U.S. person P													
	G.S. persuit		16 -	11	10	/	_		_				
Gen	eral Instructions (Form 1098 (home mortgage Interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition) 											
Section	references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.	Form 1099-C (canceled debt)											
	developments. Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such station enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9,	Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)											
Purp	ose of Form	Use Form W-9 only If you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.											
						rm W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject see What is backup withholding? on page 2.							
	nay be your social security number (SSN), Individual taxpayer identification r (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer	By signing the filled-out form, you:											
identifi	cation number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to	 Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued). 											
	other amount reportable on an Information return. Examples of information	Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or											
	include, but are not limited to, the following: 1099-INT (Interest earned or paid)	Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If											
_	1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)	applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of											
_	1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)	any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and											
_	1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by	Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are											
brokers		exempt from the FATCA	reportir	ng, is	COTTE	ct. See	e V	Vhat is	FAT	CA	report	ng?	חכ
• Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions) page 2 for further information.													
Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)													



This is to Certify that:

PREFERRED ELECTRIC, INC. New Iberia, LA 70562 P. O. Box 9060

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT INSTALLATION ELECTRICAL WORK (STATEWIDE); SPECIALTY: ELECTRICAL TRANSMISSION LINES; SPECIALTY:



Expiration Date: August 01, 2020

License No: 25666

This License Is Not Transferrable

Baton Rouge, LA Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated, THE SAM Director 2nd day of August 2017

Chairman

Treasurer



Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors

Contractor Information

Business Name PREFERRED ELECTRIC, INC.

Mailing Address P. O. Box 9060

New Iberia, LA 70562

Phone Number (337) 365-5516 Fax Number (337) 367-2480

Email Address MAILBOX@PREFERREDELECTRIC.NET

Website http://null

Active Licenses

License Number 25666

Type Commercial License

Status LICENSED Effective 08/02/2017 Expiration 08/01/2020 First Issued 08/01/1990

Classifications

Class	Qualifying Party	Parishes
BUSINESS AND LAW	Ronald Stoute	ALL
ELECTRICAL WORK (STATEWIDE)	Ronald Stoute	ALL
SPECIALTY: ELECTRICAL TRANSMISSION LINES	Ronald Edward Dowda	ALL
SPECIALTY: UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT INSTALLATION	Ronald Edward Dowda	ALL

Jefferson Parish

Inspection and Code Enforcement Regulatory Inspection's Division

Active Electrical # 60741

This is to certify that RONALD STOUTE

authorization to engage in the above field as authorized by law. having qualified in accordance with Jefferson Parish Ordinances is hereby granted

Issue Date: 10/20/2017

Expiration Date: 12/31/2017

Electrical Section Chief

Stephen Clakoly

THIS LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/7/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such en-

ans cordinate account com	er rights to the certificate fioliser in h		
PRODUCER		CONTACT Vicki Smith	
BancorpSouth Insurance Serv Stewart Sneed Hewes - Gulfpe		PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 228-863-5362 FAX (A/C, No.)	228-863-1957
2909 13th Street, 4th Floor	DIL	E-MAIL ADDRESS: vicki.smith@bxsi.com	
Gulfport MS 39501		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
		INSURER A : Gray Insurance Company	36307
INSURED	PREFELE-02	INSURER B :	
Preferred Electric, Inc.		INSURER C :	
P.O. Box 9060 New Iberia LA 70560		INSURER D :	
		INSURER E :	
		INSURER F :	
COVERACES	ACOTICIOATE MUNICED, 1097	7202150	

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 198/292159 THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL'S INSO V	UBR MVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			XSGL074239	9/5/2016	9/1/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$50,000	
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000	
	<u> </u>						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$3,000,000	
	POLICY X JECT X LOC	ŀ					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$3,000,000	
	OTHER:							\$	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			XSAL075234	9/5/2016	9/1/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS				ļ		SODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								\$	
Α	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			GXS043286	9/1/2017	9/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$4,000,000	
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000	
	DED RETENTION\$							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			XSWC070954	9/5/2016	9/1/2019	X PER OTH-		
	ANY DECORPTORIES DANTHER EVECUTIVE TIN	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000	
	(Mandatory In NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

This certificate holder is an additional insured on all policies except Workers' Compensation and is provided a Waiver of Subrogation, all if required by written contract. The above insurance policies shall be primary and noncontributory to any other insurance policies maintained by the certificate holder, if required by contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION							
Jefferson Parish, its district departments and agencies under the direction of the Parish President & Parish Council	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
i ipirerson Panso Pirronasino Lieno								

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 200 Debrigny St. General Government Bldg, Ste 4400

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Gretna LA 70053

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY

The below coverages apply if the corresponding policy number is indicated on the previous page.

A. Commercial General Liability

General Liability Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured (CGL Form# CG 20 10 11 85) when required by written contract.

Primary Insurance Wording Included when required by written contract.

Broad Form Property Damage Liability including Explosion, Collapse and Underground (XCU).

Premises/Operations

Products/Completed Operations

Contractual Liability

Sudden and Accidental Pollution Liability

Occurrence Form

Personal Injury

"In Rem" Endorsement

Cross Liability

Severability of Interests Provision

"Action Over" Claims

Independent Contractors coverage for work sublet

Vessel Liability - Watercraft exclusion has been modified by the vessels endorsement on scheduled equipment

General Aggregate applies per project or equivalent.

B. Automobile Liability Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract. Blanket Additional Insured when required by written contract.

C. Workers Compensation Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

U.S. Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers Compensation Act Coverage

Outer Continental Shelf Land Act

Jones Act (including Transportation, Wages, Maintenance, and Cure),

Death on the High Seas Act & General Maritime Law.

Maritime Employers Liability Limit: \$1,000,000

Voluntary Compensation Endorsement

Other States Insurance

Alternate Employer/Borrowed Servant Endorsement

"In Rem" Endorsement

Gulf of Mexico Territorial Extension

D. Excess Liability Policy Includes:

Coverage is excess of the Auto Liability, General Liability, Employers Liability, & Maritime Employers Liability policies

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured when required by written contract.